
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 December 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $787,640.09 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $67,463.63 $67,109.49 Partial DR3

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $55,150.00 $55,150.00 Full 

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full 

Auckland Paraplegic And Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Sport $16,000.00 $14,264.00 Partial DR3

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $7,410.00 $6,443.00 Partial DR8

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,614.00 $3,846.15 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full 

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full 

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated Sport $14,968.00 $8,300.00 Partial DR3

Carterton Kindergarten
Research And 

Education
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full 

Ccs Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Full 

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $21,034.92 $21,034.92 Full 

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $19,400.17 $19,400.17 Full 

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full 

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $19,200.00 $19,200.00 Full 

Counties Manukau Zone of Nzrl Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $18,750.00 Partial DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $33,868.00 $33,868.00 Full 

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,128.00 $5,128.00 Full 

Feilding High School Sport $9,615.51 $9,615.51 Full 

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Sport $10,279.13 $8,938.37 Partial DR8

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $16,800.00 $16,800.00 Full 

Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $11,295.00 $11,295.00 Full 

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full 

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $3,846.15 $3,846.15 Full 

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $34,000.00 $34,000.00 Full 

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,500.00 $15,500.00 Full 

Mountain Green Archery Club Incorporated Sport $4,772.00 $3,878.00 Partial DR3

NZSAS Trust Community $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Full 

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated Community $3,750.00 $3,750.00 Full 

Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust Community $58,620.00 $58,620.00 Full 

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $7,317.00 $7,265.00 Partial DR3

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $6,779.44 $6,779.44 Full 

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $20,697.08 $20,687.08 Partial DR3

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $12,413.33 $12,413.33 Full 

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $3,573.00 $3,502.83 Partial DR3

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,760.00 $5,760.00 Full 

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $10,676.00 $10,676.00 Full 

Te Whakaora Tangata Health/Welfare $28,928.00 $27,760.00 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full 



The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full 

The Ferguson Intermediate (Otara) Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$18,864.00 $15,208.48 Partial DR3

The Friendship House Trust Community $13,162.00 $13,162.00 Full 

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Environment And 

Animals
$22,960.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Community $15,128.46 $15,128.46 Full 

The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees Sport $8,442.68 $6,714.00 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $24,940.00 $24,940.00 Full 

Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sport $40,869.91 $40,869.91 Full 

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $29,451.91 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,561.00 $2,227.50 Partial DR3

Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,911.00 $4,911.00 Full 

What Hope Community Trust Community $11,000.00 $11,000.00 Full 

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team
Research And 

Education
$992.00 $736.00 Partial DR3

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Sport $7,049.00 $3,730.97 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $787,640.09

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided


